
MUW (12-8) -vs- Principia (2-12)
3/21/2026 at Elsah, IL (Cheatham Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joseph Gantt (2-0)
Loss: Ethan Booth (0-2)
HBP: Ethan Booth, Ben Sanders, Michael Boulet
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 70   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
MUW 4 0 11 6 3 0 0 24 20 1
Principia 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 8 15 5

MUW 24

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Windham cf 4 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Chance Guisgond rf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Michael O'Neil c 2 2 1 4 3 0 2
    Wes Thornton c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Zach Johnson rf/cf 6 3 2 1 0 1 1
Baron Brack lf 2 3 1 2 2 0 2
    Griffin Fuller lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
Chase Marshall ss 4 3 3 2 1 0 3
    Zack Egan ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elliott Turbyfill 2b 5 3 2 1 0 1 0
Hastings Gibson dh 4 2 3 4 0 0 0
    Carson Gorum dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jack Sledge 1b 2 4 1 1 2 0 1
    Matt Egan 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Colton Neal 3b 4 2 4 6 0 0 0
    Bryson Barnes 3b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Chris Ellis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Walker Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joseph Gantt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JB Crumpton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 24 20 23 10 3 13

2B: Chase Marshall (1); Hastings Gibson (1); Colton Neal (1)
HR: Michael O'Neil (1); Colton Neal (1)
SH: Chase Marshall (1)
SF: Michael O'Neil (1); Hastings Gibson (1)
SB: Zach Johnson (1); Baron Brack (1)
HBP: Matthew Windham (2); Zach Johnson (1); Elliott Turbyfill (1);
Jack Sledge (1); Colton Neal (1)
E: Chase Marshall (1)
DP: 1

Principia 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gage Vanlandingham 2b/ss 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Johnny Garcia lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
Braxton Ramsey dh 4 2 3 1 0 0 0
Kailis Mayo 1b 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
    Isaiah Cook 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Skyler Stock c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Drake Stilwell c 3 2 3 2 0 0 0
Josh Bayless 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 2
Josh Dement rf 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Casey Golbiw rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Cooper Martinez rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cole Christensen cf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Dean Wood ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rat Mean 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Booth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ben Sanders p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Boulet p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luis Gil p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justice Fortson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 8 15 7 2 3 8

2B: Johnny Garcia (1); Kailis Mayo (1); Drake Stilwell (1)
HR: Braxton Ramsey (1); Drake Stilwell (1)
CS: Cole Christensen (1)
E: Johnny Garcia (1); Skyler Stock (1); Drake Stilwell (2); Josh
Bayless (1)
CI: Skyler Stock (1)
DP: 1

MUW IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Ellis 2.0 5 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 11 11 1 3 44
Walker Smith 2.0 7 7 7 2 0 2 0 0 0 12 14 1 3 40
Joseph Gantt (W, 2-0) 2.0 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 3 2 20
JB Crumpton 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 12
Totals 15 8 8 2 3 2 0 0 0 35 37 7 9 116

Principia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Booth (L, 0-2) 2.0 7 10 8 2 1 1 0 4 0 11 19 1 3 58
Ben Sanders 1.2 8 11 9 6 1 1 0 1 0 13 21 3 1 77
Michael Boulet 1.1 3 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 8 2 2 33
Luis Gil 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 20
Justice Fortson 1.0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 18
Totals 20 24 20 10 3 3 0 6 0 38 58 9 8 206



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MUW - Top of 1st MUW PRI
Matthew Windham hit by pitch (3-2 BBKKH). 0 0
Michael O'Neil homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Matthew Windham scored. 2 0
Zach Johnson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Baron Brack reached on catcher's interference (0-2 KF); Zach Johnson advanced to second. 2 0
Chase Marshall grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Baron Brack advanced to second; Zach Johnson advanced to
third. 2 0
Elliott Turbyfill fouled out to p (2-2 KBSB). 2 0
Hastings Gibson singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Baron Brack scored, unearned; Zach Johnson scored,
unearned. 4 0
Jack Sledge reached on a fielder's choice (2-0 BB); Hastings Gibson out at second ss to 2b. 4 0

Principia - Bottom of 1st MUW PRI
Gage Vanlandingham struck out looking (3-2 KBFBBFK). 4 0
Johnny Garcia doubled to left field (0-0). 4 0
Braxton Ramsey grounded out to 2b (0-0); Johnny Garcia advanced to third. 4 0
Kailis Mayo doubled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBK); Johnny Garcia scored. 4 1
Skyler Stock singled to left field (0-0); Kailis Mayo advanced to third. 4 1
Josh Bayless struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 4 1

MUW - Top of 2nd MUW PRI
Colton Neal singled to left field (1-2 BKF). 4 1
Matthew Windham singled to center field (0-0); Colton Neal advanced to second. 4 1
Michael O'Neil walked (3-1 BBKBB); Matthew Windham advanced to second; Colton Neal advanced to third. 4 1
Zach Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 1
Baron Brack grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Michael O'Neil out on the play. 4 1

Principia - Bottom of 2nd MUW PRI
Josh Dement grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 4 1
Cole Christensen singled to right field (2-2 KBSBF). 4 1
Dean Wood lined out to cf (1-0 B). 4 1
Gage Vanlandingham singled to right field (0-0); Cole Christensen advanced to third. 4 1
Johnny Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 SF); Gage Vanlandingham out at second 2b to ss. 4 1

MUW - Top of 3rd MUW PRI
Chase Marshall singled to left field, advanced to second on an error by lf (0-1 K). 4 1
Elliott Turbyfill hit by pitch (1-2 FFH). 4 1
Hastings Gibson singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Elliott Turbyfill advanced to second; Chase Marshall scored. 5 1
Hastings Gibson advanced to second on a wild pitch; Elliott Turbyfill advanced to third. 5 1
Jack Sledge walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Colton Neal homered to left field, 4 RBI (1-1 KB); Jack Sledge scored; Hastings Gibson scored; Elliott
Turbyfill scored. 9 1
Matthew Windham hit by pitch (3-1 BBBKH). 9 1
Ben Sanders to p for Ethan Booth. 9 1
Michael O'Neil walked (3-1 BBBKB); Matthew Windham advanced to second. 9 1
Zach Johnson singled to left field (0-1 K); Michael O'Neil advanced to second; Matthew Windham advanced
to third. 9 1
Baron Brack walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Zach Johnson advanced to second; Michael O'Neil advanced to third;
Matthew Windham scored. 10 1
Chase Marshall doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2 BBBKF); Baron Brack advanced to third; Zach Johnson
scored; Michael O'Neil scored. 12 1
Elliott Turbyfill struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBFFFK). 12 1
Hastings Gibson popped up to ss (0-2 KF). 12 1
Jack Sledge walked (3-1 BBBKB). 12 1
Colton Neal doubled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Jack Sledge advanced to third; Chase Marshall scored;
Baron Brack scored. 14 1



Matthew Windham singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 SKFF); Colton Neal advanced to third; Jack Sledge scored. 15 1
Michael O'Neil reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Matthew Windham out at second ss to 2b. 15 1

Runs: 11   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Principia - Bottom of 3rd MUW PRI
Walker Smith to p for Chris Ellis. 15 1
Braxton Ramsey homered to center field, RBI (0-0). 15 2
Kailis Mayo walked (3-0 BBBB). 15 2
Drake Stilwell pinch hit for Skyler Stock. 15 2
Drake Stilwell singled to center field (1-1 BK); Kailis Mayo advanced to second. 15 2
Josh Bayless singled to left field (0-0); Drake Stilwell advanced to second; Kailis Mayo advanced to third. 15 2
Josh Dement singled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Josh Bayless advanced to second; Drake Stilwell scored;
Kailis Mayo scored. 15 4
Josh Dement advanced to second on a wild pitch; Josh Bayless advanced to third. 15 4
Cole Christensen singled to center field, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Josh Dement advanced to third; Josh Bayless
scored. 15 5
Cole Christensen out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 15 5
Josh Dement scored on a wild pitch. 15 6
Dean Wood flied out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 15 6
Gage Vanlandingham reached first on an error by ss (1-2 BKK). 15 6
Johnny Garcia reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Gage Vanlandingham out at second 2b to ss. 15 6

MUW - Top of 4th MUW PRI
Drake Stilwell to c. 15 6
Zach Johnson singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 15 6
Zach Johnson stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 15 6
Baron Brack walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 15 6
Baron Brack stole second, advanced to third; Zach Johnson scored on an error by c. 16 6
Chase Marshall walked (3-0 BBBB). 16 6
Chase Marshall advanced to second on a wild pitch. 16 6
Elliott Turbyfill singled to left field, RBI (2-2 KBBK); Chase Marshall advanced to third; Baron Brack scored. 17 6
Hastings Gibson lined out to lf, RBI, sacrifice fly (0-0); Chase Marshall scored. 18 6
Jack Sledge hit by pitch (1-1 KH); Elliott Turbyfill advanced to second. 18 6
Colton Neal singled to left field (0-1 K); Jack Sledge advanced to second; Elliott Turbyfill advanced to third. 18 6
Matthew Windham popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 18 6
Michael O'Neil walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Colton Neal advanced to second; Jack Sledge advanced to third;
Elliott Turbyfill scored. 19 6
Zach Johnson reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (1-0 B); Michael O'Neil advanced to second; Colton Neal
advanced to third; Jack Sledge scored, unearned. 20 6
Baron Brack singled to center field, RBI (0-1 K); Zach Johnson advanced to second; Michael O'Neil advanced
to third; Colton Neal scored, unearned. 21 6
Michael Boulet to p for Ben Sanders. 21 6
Chase Marshall grounded out to p (1-0 B). 21 6

Principia - Bottom of 4th MUW PRI
Braxton Ramsey singled to center field (2-0 BB). 21 6
Isaiah Cook pinch hit for Kailis Mayo. 21 6
Isaiah Cook grounded out to ss (0-0); Braxton Ramsey advanced to second. 21 6
Drake Stilwell homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Braxton Ramsey scored. 21 8
Josh Bayless walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 21 8
Josh Dement grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Josh Bayless out on the play. 21 8

MUW - Top of 5th MUW PRI
Isaiah Cook to 1b. 21 8
Elliott Turbyfill singled to left field (1-2 BKK). 21 8
Elliott Turbyfill advanced to second on a wild pitch. 21 8
Hastings Gibson doubled to center field (3-2 KBKBBFFF); Elliott Turbyfill advanced to third. 21 8
Jack Sledge singled to center field, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Hastings Gibson advanced to third; Elliott Turbyfill
scored. 22 8
Colton Neal hit by pitch (2-2 KBFFH); Jack Sledge advanced to second. 22 8



Matthew Windham reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (1-0 B); Colton Neal out at second 3b to 2b; Jack
Sledge advanced to third; Hastings Gibson scored. 23 8
Michael O'Neil flied out to cf, RBI, sacrifice fly (1-1 KB); Jack Sledge scored. 24 8
Zach Johnson flied out to rf (0-2 KF). 24 8

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Principia - Bottom of 5th MUW PRI
Joseph Gantt to p for Walker Smith. 24 8
Cole Christensen singled to center field (2-2 KSBBF). 24 8
Dean Wood reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Cole Christensen out at second 3b to 2b. 24 8
Gage Vanlandingham popped up to 1b (0-0). 24 8
Johnny Garcia grounded out to p (0-0). 24 8

MUW - Top of 6th MUW PRI
Luis Gil to p for Michael Boulet. 24 8
Griffin Fuller pinch hit for Baron Brack. 24 8
Casey Golbiw to rf for Josh Dement. 24 8
Griffin Fuller singled to right field (1-2 BKK). 24 8
Chase Marshall singled to center field (1-1 BK); Griffin Fuller advanced to second. 24 8
Elliott Turbyfill reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Chase Marshall out at second ss to 2b; Griffin Fuller
advanced to third. 24 8
Carson Gorum pinch hit for Hastings Gibson. 24 8
Carson Gorum struck out looking (2-2 FBFBFK). 24 8
Matt Egan pinch hit for Jack Sledge. 24 8
Matt Egan reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); Elliott Turbyfill out at second ss to 2b. 24 8

Principia - Bottom of 6th MUW PRI
Wes Thornton to c for Michael O'Neil. 24 8
Zach Johnson to cf. 24 8
Griffin Fuller to lf. 24 8
Zack Egan to ss for Chase Marshall. 24 8
Matt Egan to 1b. 24 8
Bryson Barnes to 3b for Colton Neal. 24 8
Carson Gorum to dh. 24 8
Chance Guisgond to rf for Matthew Windham. 24 8
Braxton Ramsey singled to third base (2-2 BKFB). 24 8
Isaiah Cook popped up to 2b (0-0). 24 8
Drake Stilwell doubled to right field (3-1 BBBF); Braxton Ramsey advanced to third. 24 8
Josh Bayless popped up to 2b (2-2 SBSB). 24 8
Casey Golbiw struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 24 8

MUW - Top of 7th MUW PRI
Gage Vanlandingham to ss. 24 8
Cooper Martinez to rf for Casey Golbiw. 24 8
Rat Mean to 2b for Dean Wood. 24 8
Justice Fortson to p for Luis Gil. 24 8
Bryson Barnes walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 24 8
Chance Guisgond walked (3-0 BBBB); Bryson Barnes advanced to second. 24 8
Wes Thornton flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 24 8
Zach Johnson lined out to cf (0-0). 24 8
Griffin Fuller flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 24 8

Principia - Bottom of 7th MUW PRI
JB Crumpton to p for Joseph Gantt. 24 8
Cole Christensen grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 24 8
Rat Mean flied out to cf (3-2 KBSBB). 24 8
Gage Vanlandingham lined out to lf (2-1 BBS). 24 8



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


